Superior Court for the State of California County of Santa Clara Juvenile Court

MAY 2. 9. 2009

DAVID BY STORE CLARA
DEPUTY

Standing Order
Releasing the Santa Clara Office of the District Attorney's as
Counsel of Record for Minors and Substituting in Legal
Advocacy for Children and Youth (LACY) for Minors.

The Court and the Administrative Office of the Courts, through the DRAFT Project, have chosen Legal Advocacy for Children and Youth (LACY), a program of the Law Foundation of Silicon Valley, to assume representation of the dependent children of Santa Clara County effective July 1, 2009.

Accordingly, the Court orders that the Santa Clara County Office of District Attorney be released from representing the Minors set forth in Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference. The Court further orders that LACY be substituted in as counsel of record for the Minors set forth in Exhibit A.

May 29, 2009

The Honorable Katherine Lucero Presiding Judge, Dependency Court